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No. 752, S.] [Published December 22, 1961.
CHAPTER 609

AN ACT relating to the appropriation for state aids to fairs.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly,
do enact as follows:

The appropriation made by s. 20.365 (3), as created by chapter 149,
laws of 1961, is increased by the following amount:
, 1961-62 1962-63
County agric. societies 20.365 (3) $15,000 $15,000
to reconcile the appropriation for the purpose made to the department of
agriculture by the executive budget bill and the appropriation for the
purpose made by chapter 149, laws of 1961, creating the Wisconsin expo-
sition department which assumed the administration of fairs, which appro-
priation is to provide state aids for fairs.

Approved December 19, 1961.
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